

TIP NO
FED AID NO 0264073
CHANNELIZATION AND TURN LANE WIDENING
BEAUFORT COUNTY

0.670 MI

| | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|
| CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION | JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC |
| GREENVILLE, NC | WILSON, NC | |

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|---------------------------------|----------|-----|----------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 25000.00 | | 53000.00 | | 38000.00 | |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 17600.00 | | 13200.00 | | 15000.00 | |
| 0003 | 0036000000-E | 225 | UNDERCUT EXCAVATION | 300 | CY | 27.00 | 8100.00 | 54.85 | 16455.00 | 45.00 | 13500.00 |
| 0004 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 75000.00 | | 158000.00 | | 175000.00 | |
| 0005 | 0318000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS | 30 | TON | 75.00 | 2250.00 | 92.55 | 2776.50 | 80.00 | 2400.00 |
| 0006 | 0320000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE | 70 | SY | 21.50 | 1505.00 | 17.70 | 1239.00 | 9.00 | 630.00 |
| 0007 | 0378000000-E | 310 | 24" RC PIPE CULV III | 200 | LF | 65.00 | 13000.00 | 145.00 | 29000.00 | 102.00 | 20400.00 |
| 0008 | 1231000000-E | 560 | SHOULDER BORROW | 150 | CY | 40.00 | 6000.00 | 169.35 | 25402.50 | 55.00 | 8250.00 |
| 0009 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2) | 2,000 | SY | 14.96 | 29920.00 | 5.95 | 11900.00 | 8.00 | 16000.00 |
| 0010 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 100 | SY | 92.29 | 9229.00 | 36.45 | 3645.00 | 25.00 | 2500.00 |
| 0011 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 940 | TON | 108.24 | 101745.60 | 77.80 | 73132.00 | 109.00 | 102460.00 |
| 0012 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 690 | TON | 108.45 | 74830.50 | 77.45 | 53440.50 | 115.00 | 79350.00 |
| 0013 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 600 | TON | 94.12 | 56472.00 | 71.90 | 43140.00 | 112.00 | 67200.00 |
| 0014 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 115 | TON | 941.21 | 108239.15 | 731.00 | 84065.00 | 715.00 | 82225.00 |
| 0015 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 1 | EA | 2200.00 | 2200.00 | 4405.00 | 4405.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 0016 | 2354200000-N | 840 | FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD | 2 | EA | 650.00 | 1300.00 | 935.00 | 1870.00 | 1800.00 | 3600.00 |
| 0017 | 2364000000-N | 840 | FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD | 1 | EA | 650.00 | 650.00 | 935.00 | 935.00 | 1800.00 | 1800.00 |
| 0018 | 2647000000-E | 852 | 5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD) | 700 | SY | 75.00 | 52500.00 | 85.75 | 60025.00 | 89.00 | 62300.00 |
| 0019 | 2815000000-N | 858 | ADJ DROP INLETS | 2 | EA | 550.00 | 1100.00 | 8740.00 | 17480.00 | 3800.00 | 7600.00 |
| 0020 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BEAM GUARDRAIL | 175 | LF | 41.25 | 7218.75 | 37.50 | 6562.50 | 43.25 | 7568.75 |
| 0021 | 3210000000-N | 862 | GR END TYPE CAT-1 | 1 | EA | 1980.00 | 1980.00 | 1800.00 | 1800.00 | 2800.00 | 2800.00 |
| 0022 | 3360000000-E | 863 | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL | 87.5 | LF | 5.50 | 481.25 | 5.00 | 437.50 | 40.00 | 3500.00 |
| 0023 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 144 | SF | 7.50 | 1080.00 | 9.00 | 1296.00 | 8.00 | 1152.00 |
| 0024 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 35000.00 | | 44000.00 | | 40000.00 | |
| 0025 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS | 4,184 | LF | 2.20 | 9204.80 | 2.00 | 8368.00 | 3.50 | 14644.00 |
| 0026 | 4700000000-E | 1205 | 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 2,060 | LF | 3.85 | 7931.00 | 3.50 | 7210.00 | 6.20 | 12772.00 |
| 0027 | 4710000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS | 42 | LF | 27.50 | 1155.00 | 25.00 | 1050.00 | 35.00 | 1470.00 |
| 0028 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 | 8 | EA | 275.00 | 2200.00 | 250.00 | 2000.00 | 150.00 | 1200.00 |
| 0029 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 13 | EA | 275.00 | 3575.00 | 250.00 | 3250.00 | 350.00 | 4550.00 |
| 0030 | 4855000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE | 3,365 | LF | 3.30 | 11104.50 | 3.00 | 10095.00 | 3.75 | 12618.75 |
| 0031 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 100 | LF | 17.00 | 1700.00 | 4.50 | 450.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0032 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 5 | TON | 105.00 | 525.00 | 145.00 | 725.00 | 110.00 | 550.00 |
| 0033 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 10 | TON | 95.00 | 950.00 | 93.00 | 930.00 | 90.00 | 900.00 |
| 0034 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 50 | LF | 17.00 | 850.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 5.00 | 250.00 |
| 0035 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 150 | SY | 12.50 | 1875.00 | 3.00 | 450.00 | 4.50 | 675.00 |
| 0036 | 6037000000-E | SP | COIR FIBER MAT | 100 | SY | 15.00 | 1500.00 | 7.00 | 700.00 | 9.00 | 900.00 |
| 0037 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 50 | LF | 18.50 | 925.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 |
| 0038 | 6048000000-E | SP | FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN | 25 | SY | 25.00 | 625.00 | 51.00 | 1275.00 | 50.00 | 1250.00 |
| 0039 | 6071012000-E | SP | COIR FIBER WATTLE | 50 | LF | 22.50 | 1125.00 | 20.00 | 1000.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO 0264073
CHANNELIZATION AND TURN LANE WIDENING
BEAUFORT COUNTY

0.670 MI

| | | CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC | | | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION | | JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|---------|
| | | GREENVILLE, NC | | | WILSON, NC | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 1 | ACR | 12500.00 | 12500.00 | 2500.00 | 2500.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 0041 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 3 | EA | 450.00 | 1350.00 | 750.00 | 2250.00 | 800.00 | 2400.00 |
| 0042 | 6117500000-N | SP | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE | 1 | EA | 850.00 | 850.00 | 1400.00 | 1400.00 | 1500.00 | 1500.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 692346.55 | TOTAL | 751159.50 | TOTAL | 822315.50 | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 692346.55 | SUB-TOTAL | 751159.50 | SUB-TOTAL | 822315.50 | |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | | | |
| CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC | | | | 1 | | 692346.55 | | | | | |
| S T WOOTEN CORPORATION | | | | 2 | | 751159.50 | | | | | |
| JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | | | 3 | | 822315.50 | | | | | |



06/06/2022